














Ordinance Title Current Current Current Current Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed
2015 Minimum 2015 Maximum 2016 Minimum 2016 Maximum 2016 Minimum 2016 Maximum 2017 Minimum 2017 Maximum

121.02 (b) Clerk Of Council $52,768.22 $62,768.22 $52,768.22 $62,768.22 $52,768.22 $64,023.59 $62,768.22 $65,304.06
121.03 (b) Assistant Clerk Of Council $39,785.36 $49,785.36 $39,785.36 $49,785.36 $39,785.36 $50,781.07 $49,785.36 $51,796.69
121.08 (b) Part-time Assistant Clerk of Council** $10.00 $16.56 $10.00 $16.56 $10.00 $16.56 $16.56 $16.89
131.03 (b) Executive Assistant to the Mayor $60,079.10 $70,079.10 $60,079.10 $70,079.10 $70,079.10 $71,480.68 $70,079.10 $72,910.29
131.06 (b) Temporary Clerical $10.00 $16.56 $10.00 $16.56 $10.00 $16.56 $16.56 $16.89
131.07 (a) C.O.E. Assistant Office Clerk** $7.70 $12.14 $7.70 $12.14 $10.00 $12.14 $10.00 $12.14
131.08 (c ) Commissioner of Admin. Services (H.R.) $68,210.81 $78,210.81 $68,210.81 $78,210.81 $78,210.81 $79,775.03 $78,210.81 $81,370.53
131.09 (c ) Clerk of Mayor's Court $50,605.28 $60,605.28 $50,605.28 $60,605.28 $60,605.28 $61,817.38 $60,605.28 $63,053.73
131.11 (d) Commissioner of Purchasing $68,210.81 $78,210.81 $68,210.81 $78,210.81 $68,210.81 $78,210.81 $68,210.81 $78,210.81
131.13 © Commissioner of Economic Development $73,200.64 $83,200.64 $73,200.64 $83,200.64 $83,200.64 $84,864.66 $83,200.64 $86,561.95
133.02 © Assistant Law Director $38,381.14 $48,381.14 $38,381.14 $48,381.14 $48,381.14 $49,348.76 $48,381.14 $50,335.73
133.03 © Administrative Assistant to the Law Director $50,605.28 $60,605.28 $50,605.28 $60,605.28 $60,605.28 $61,817.38 $60,605.28 $63,053.73
133.061 © Part-time Assistant Law Director-Class #2 $12,000.00 $30,480.24 $12,000.00 $30,480.24 $30,480.24 $31,089.85 $30,480.24 $31,711.64
133.07 (b) Law Department Clerk** $10.00 $16.56 $10.00 $16.56 $16.56 $16.89 $16.56 $17.23
133.062 Assistant Law Director- Class #3 $57,123.97 $67,123.97 $57,123.97 $67,123.97 $67,123.97 $68,466.45 $67,123.97 $69,835.78
137.02 (b) Assistant Finance Director $73,565.00 $83,200.00 $73,565.00 $83,200.00 $83,200.00 $84,864.00 $83,200.00 $86,561.28
137.03 (b) Assistant Deputy Finance Director $44,019.00 $51,281.00 $44,019.00 $51,281.00 $44,019.00 $51,281.00 $44,019.00 $51,281.00
139.01 (b) Director of Public Safety $85,311.37 $95,311.37 $85,311.37 $95,311.37 $95,311.37 $97,217.59 $95,311.37 $99,161.95
139.07 © School Crossing Guards $7,524.76 $9,406.44 $7,524.76 $9,406.44 $7,524.76 $9,406.44 $7,524.76 $9,406.44
139.11 Safety Forces High Risk Board** $1,885.51 $1,885.51 $1,885.51 $1,885.51 $1,885.51 $1,885.51 $1,885.51 $1,885.51
140.03 (b) Electrical Inspector $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,385.54
140.04 (b) Plumbing Inspector $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,385.54
141.03 (a) Police Chief $89,667.76 $99,667.76 $89,667.76 $99,667.76 $99,667.76 $108,000.00 $99,667.76 $110,160.00
141.03 (a) Police Captain $83,147.11 $93,147.11 $83,147.11 $93,147.11 $93,147.11 $101,000.00 $93,147.11 $103,020.00
142.07 © Auxiliary Police $10.00 $18.76 $10.00 $18.76 $10.00 $18.76 $10.00 $19.14
143.03 (a) Fire Chief $89,667.76 $99,667.76 $89,667.76 $99,667.76 $99,667.76 $108,000.00 $99,667.76 $110,160.00
143.03 (a) Assistant Fire Chief $83,147.11 $93,147.11 $83,147.11 $93,147.11 $93,147.11 $101,000.00 $93,147.11 $103,020.00
145.01 Director of Public Service $85,311.37 $95,311.37 $85,311.37 $95,311.37 $95,311.37 $97,217.59 $95,311.37 $99,161.95
145.15 (b) Summer Grass Cutters $7.70 $12.14 $7.70 $12.14 $10.00 $12.14 $12.14 $12.38
146.08 © Part-time Assistant of Public Property (PT Janitors)** $7.70 $12.14 $7.70 $12.14 $10.00 $12.14 $12.14 $12.38
147.01 (g) Commissioners of Parks and Playgrounds $2,732.87 $2,732.87 $2,732.87 $2,732.87 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $918.00
147.02 © Director of Recreation $77,662.38 $87,662.38 $77,662.38 $87,662.38 $87,662.38 $89,415.63 $87,662.38 $91,203.94
147.08 (b) Playground Supervisor $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.30
147.12 (b) Pool Lifeguard $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.30
147.12 (b) Lifeguard w/ Safety Instructor Card W.S.I. $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.30
147.13 (b) Front Counter Attendant $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.30
147.14 (b) Roving Supervisor $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.30
147.15 (b) Arts and Crafts Instructor $10.00 $16.56 $10.00 $16.56 $10.00 $16.56 $16.56 $16.56
147.16 (b) Asst. Arts and Crafts Instructor $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.30
147.17 (b) Athletic Program Instructor $7.70 $15.30 $7.70 $15.30 $10.00 $15.30 $15.30 $15.61
147.18 (b) Part-time Parks and Playground Instructor $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
147.20 © Part-Time Concession Stand Supervisor $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
147.21 © Asst. Part-time Concession Stand Manager $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

SALARY SCHEDULE



Ordinance Title Current Current Current Current Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed
2015 Minimum 2015 Maximum 2016 Minimum 2016 Maximum 2016 Minimum 2016 Maximum 2017 Minimum 2017 Maximum

147.23 © Recreation Building Attendant $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.30
147.28 © Recreation Cleaning Supervisor $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
147.28 © Recreation Cleaning  $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
147.33(d)) Commissioner of Leisure Time Activities $62,000.00 $70,000.00 $62,000.00 $70,000.00 $62,000.00 $70,000.00 $62,000.00 $70,000.00
149.03 Civil Service Commission $2,679.63 $2,679.63 $2,679.63 $2,679.63 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00
149.04 ( c) Permanent Part-time Civil Service Secretary $15.00 $20.81 $15.00 $20.81 $15.00 $20.81 $15.00 $20.81
149.06 (b) Civil Service Legal Advisor** $17,650.26 $17,650.26 $17,650.26 $17,650.26 $17,650.26 $17,650.26 $17,650.26 $17,650.26
1101.06 Planning Commission $2,679.63 $2,679.63 $2,679.63 $2,679.63 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00

Board of Zoning Appeals $2,679.63 $2,679.63 $2,679.63 $2,679.63 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00
1725.01 (a) Tax Review Board Member $1,885.51 $1,885.51 $1,885.51 $1,885.51 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00
1729.02 (b) Director of Taxation $77,662.38 $87,662.38 $77,662.38 $87,662.38 $77,662.38 $87,662.38 $77,662.38 $87,662.38
1729.06 (b) Assistant Part-time Tax Clerk $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
1929.05 (d) Permanent Part-time Tax Clerk $7.70 $15.00 $7.70 $15.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
171.03 Magistrate $27,284.96 $27,284.96 $27,284.96 $27,284.96 $27,284.96 $27,284.96 $27,284.96 $27,284.96
171.04 Mediator $10,000.00 $14,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00
141.15 Full Time Jailer $31,616.00 $41,616.00 $31,616.00 $41,616.00 $31,616.00 $42,448.32 $31,616.00 $43,297.29
141.16 Part Time Jailer $15.00 $20.81 $15.00 $20.81 $15.00 $21.22 $15.00 $21.65
140.02 Building Commissioner $77,662.39 $87,662.39 $77,662.39 $87,662.39 $87,662.39 $89,415.64 $87,662.39 $91,203.95
139.093 Part time Clerks Safety Department 18.26 21.15 18.26 21.15 18.26 21.15 18.26 $21.15

Mayor's changes
McCormick's proposed changes



Ordinance Title PRIOR PRIOR 2.00% 2.00% 2.25% 2.25%
2017 Minimum 2017 Maximum 2018 Minimum 2018 Maximum 2019 Minimum 2019 Maximum

121.02 (b) Clerk Of Council $54,900.06 $65,304.06 $55,998.06 $66,610.14 $57,258.01 $68,108.87
121.03 (b) Assistant Clerk Of Council $41,392.69 $51,796.69 $42,220.54 $52,832.62 $43,170.50 $54,021.36
121.08 (b) Part Time Assistant Clerk of Council $10.40 $17.23 $10.61 $17.57 $10.85 $17.97
131.03 (b) Executive Assistant to the Mayor $62,506.30 $72,910.30 $62,506.30 $72,910.30 $63,912.69 $74,550.78
131.06 (b) Temporary Clerical $10.40 $17.23 $10.61 $17.57 $10.85 $17.97
131.07 (a) C.O.E. Assistant Office Clerk $10.00 $12.14 $10.20 $12.38 $10.43 $12.66
131.08 (c ) Commissioner of Admin. Services (H.R.) $70,966.53 $81,370.53 $70,966.53 $81,370.53 $72,563.27 $83,201.36
131.09 (c ) Clerk of Mayor's Court $52,649.73 $63,053.73 $53,702.73 $64,314.81 $54,911.04 $65,761.89
131.11 (d) Commissioner of Purchasing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
131.13 © Commissioner of Economic Development $76,157.95 $86,561.95 $76,157.95 $86,561.95 $77,871.50 $88,509.59
133.02 © Assistant Law Director $39,931.73 $50,335.73 $40,730.37 $51,342.45 $41,646.80 $52,497.65
133.03 © Administrative Assistant to the Law Director $52,649.73 $63,053.73 $53,702.73 $64,314.81 $54,911.04 $65,761.89
133.061 © Part Time Assistant Law Director-Class #2 $12,484.80 $31,711.64 $12,734.50 $32,345.88 $13,021.02 $33,073.66
133.07 (b) Law Department Clerk $10.40 $17.23 $10.61 $17.57 $10.85 $17.97
133.062 Assistant Law Director- Class #3 $59,431.78 $69,835.78 $60,620.41 $71,232.49 $61,984.37 $72,835.23
137.02 (b) Assistant Finance Director $76,537.03 $86,561.28 $78,067.77 $88,292.51 $79,824.29 $90,279.09
139.01 (b) Director of Public Safety $88,757.95 $99,161.95 $88,757.95 $99,161.95 $90,755.00 $101,393.09
139.07 © School Crossing Guards $7,828.76 $9,786.46 $7,985.34 $9,982.19 $8,165.01 $10,206.79
139.11 Safety Forces High Risk Board $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
140.03 (b) Electrical Inspector $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,793.25 $20,793.25 $21,261.10 $21,261.10
140.04 (b) Plumbing Inspector $20,385.54 $20,385.54 $20,793.25 $20,793.25 $21,261.10 $21,261.10
141.03 (a) Police Chief $93,290.33 $110,160.00 $95,156.14 $112,363.20 $97,297.15 $114,891.37
141.03 (a) Police Captain $86,506.25 $103,020.00 $88,236.37 $105,080.40 $90,221.69 $107,444.71
142.07 © Auxiliary Police $13.00 $19.52 $13.26 $19.91 $13.56 $20.36
143.03 (a) Fire Chief $93,290.33 $110,160.00 $95,156.14 $112,363.20 $97,297.15 $114,891.37
143.03 (a) Assistant Fire Chief $86,506.25 $103,020.00 $88,236.37 $105,080.40 $90,221.69 $107,444.71
145.01 Director of Public Service $88,757.95 $99,161.95 $88,757.95 $99,161.95 $90,755.00 $101,393.09
145.15 (b) Summer Grass Cutters $10.00 $12.63 $10.20 $12.88 $10.43 $13.17
146.08 © Part Time Asst. of Public Prop. (PT Janitors) $10.00 $12.38 $10.20 $12.63 $10.43 $12.91
147.01 (g) Commissioners of Parks and Playgrounds * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,224.00 $1,224.00 $1,251.54 $1,251.54
147.02 © Director of Recreation $80,799.94 $91,203.94 $80,799.94 $91,203.94 $82,617.94 $93,256.03
147.08 (b) Playground Supervisor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.23 $15.96

SALARY SCHEDULE



Ordinance Title PRIOR PRIOR 2.00% 2.00% 2.25% 2.25%
2017 Minimum 2017 Maximum 2018 Minimum 2018 Maximum 2019 Minimum 2019 Maximum

SALARY SCHEDULE

147.12 (b) Pool Lifeguard $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.00 $15.96
147.12 (b) Lifeguard w/ Safety Instructor Card W.S.I. $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.00 $15.96
147.13 (b) Front Counter Attendant $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.00 $15.96
147.14 (b) Roving Supervisor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.00 $15.96
147.15 (b) Arts and Crafts Instructor $10.00 $16.89 $10.00 $17.23 $10.00 $17.62
147.16 (b) Asst. Arts and Crafts Instructor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.00 $15.96
147.17 (b) Athletic Program Instructor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.00 $15.96
147.18 (b) Part Time Parks and Playground Instructor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.00 $15.96
147.20 © Part Time Concession Stand Supervisor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.00 $15.96
147.21 © Asst. Part-time Concession Stand Manager $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.00 $15.96
147.23 © Recreation Building Attendant $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.00 $15.96
147.28 © Recreation Cleaning Supervisor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.00 $15.96
147.28 © Recreation Cleaning  $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61 $10.00 $15.96
147.33(d)) Commissioner of Leisure Time Activities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
149.03 Civil Service Commission * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
149.04 ( c) Permanent Part-time Civil Service Secretary $15.61 $21.65 $15.92 $22.08 $16.28 $22.58
149.06 (b) Civil Service Legal Advisor $17,650.26 $17,650.26 $18,003.27 $18,003.27 $18,408.34 $18,408.34
1101.06 Planning Commission * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Board of Zoning Appeals * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
1725.01 (a) Tax Review Board Member * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
1729.02 (b) Director of Taxation $77,662.38 $87,662.38 $79,215.63 $89,415.63 $80,997.98 $91,427.48
1729.06 (b) Assistant Part-time Tax Clerk $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $17.57 $10.00 $17.97
1929.05 (d) Permanent Part-time Tax Clerk $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $17.57 $10.00 $17.97
171.03 Magistrate Class I $28,387.27 $28,387.27 $28,955.02 $28,955.02 $29,606.50 $29,606.50
171.035 Magistrate Class II $10,404.00 $14,565.60 $10,612.08 $14,856.91 $10,850.85 $15,191.19
171.04 Mediator $10,404.00 $14,565.60 $10,612.08 $14,856.91 $10,850.85 $15,191.19
141.15 Full Time Jailer $32,893.29 $43,297.29 $33,551.15 $44,163.23 $34,306.05 $45,156.90
141.16 Part Time Jailer $15.00 $21.65 $15.00 $22.08 $15.00 $22.58
140.02 Building Commissioner $80,799.95 $91,203.95 $82,415.95 $93,028.03 $84,270.31 $95,121.16
139.093 Part Time Clerks Safety Department 18.26 $21.15 18.26 $21.57 18.26 $22.06

*Boards & Commissions effective date of annual $1,200.00 per year ($100.00 per month) shall be May 2, 2016



Ordinance Title PRIOR PRIOR 2.00% 2.00%
2017 Minimum 2017 Maximum 2018 Minimum 2018 Maximum

121.02 (b) Clerk Of Council $54,900.06 $65,304.06 $55,998.06 $66,610.14
121.03 (b) Assistant Clerk Of Council $41,392.69 $51,796.69 $42,220.54 $52,832.62
121.08 (b) Part Time Assistant Clerk of Council $10.40 $17.23 $10.61 $17.57
131.03 (b) Executive Assistant to the Mayor $62,506.30 $72,910.30 $62,506.30 $72,910.30
131.06 (b) Temporary Clerical $10.40 $17.23 $10.61 $17.57
131.07 (a) C.O.E. Assistant Office Clerk $10.00 $12.63 $10.20 $12.88
131.08 (c ) Commissioner of Admin. Services (H.R.) $70,966.53 $81,370.53 $70,966.53 $81,370.53
131.09 (c ) Clerk of Mayor's Court $52,649.73 $63,053.73 $53,702.73 $64,314.81
131.11 (d) Commissioner of Purchasing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
131.13 © Commissioner of Economic Development $76,157.95 $86,561.95 $76,157.95 $86,561.95
133.02 © Assistant Law Director $39,931.73 $50,335.73 $40,730.37 $51,342.45
133.03 © Administrative Assistant to the Law Director $52,649.73 $63,053.73 $53,702.73 $64,314.81
133.061 © Part Time Assistant Law Director-Class #2 $12,484.80 $31,711.64 $12,734.50 $32,345.88
133.07 (b) Law Department Clerk $10.40 $17.23 $10.61 $17.57
133.062 Assistant Law Director- Class #3 $59,431.78 $69,835.78 $60,620.41 $71,232.49
137.02 (b) Assistant Finance Director $76,537.03 $86,561.28 $78,067.77 $88,292.51
139.01 (b) Director of Public Safety $88,757.95 $99,161.95 $88,757.95 $99,161.95
139.07 © School Crossing Guards $7,828.76 $9,786.46 $7,985.34 $9,982.19
139.11 Safety Forces High Risk Board $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
140.03 (b) Electrical Inspector $20,385.54 $21,209.12 $20,793.25 $21,633.30
140.04 (b) Plumbing Inspector $20,385.54 $21,209.12 $20,793.25 $21,633.30
141.03 (a) Police Chief $93,290.33 $110,160.00 $95,156.14 $112,363.20
141.03 (a) Police Captain $86,506.25 $103,020.00 $88,236.37 $105,080.40
142.07 © Auxiliary Police $13.00 $19.52 $13.26 $19.91
143.03 (a) Fire Chief $93,290.33 $110,160.00 $95,156.14 $112,363.20
143.03 (a) Assistant Fire Chief $86,506.25 $103,020.00 $88,236.37 $105,080.40
145.01 Director of Public Service $88,757.95 $99,161.95 $88,757.95 $99,161.95
145.15 (b) Summer Grass Cutters $10.00 $12.63 $10.20 $12.88
146.08 © Part Time Asst. of Public Prop. (PT Janitors) $10.00 $12.14 $10.20 $12.38
147.01 (g) Commissioners of Parks and Playgrounds * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,224.00 $1,224.00
147.02 © Director of Recreation $80,799.94 $91,203.94 $80,799.94 $91,203.94
147.08 (b) Playground Supervisor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.12 (b) Pool Lifeguard $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.12 (b) Lifeguard w/ Safety Instructor Card W.S.I. $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.13 (b) Front Counter Attendant $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.14 (b) Roving Supervisor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.15 (b) Arts and Crafts Instructor $10.00 $16.89 $10.00 $17.23
147.16 (b) Asst. Arts and Crafts Instructor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.17 (b) Athletic Program Instructor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.18 (b) Part Time Parks and Playground Instructor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61

SALARY SCHEDULE



Ordinance Title PRIOR PRIOR 2.00% 2.00%
2017 Minimum 2017 Maximum 2018 Minimum 2018 Maximum

SALARY SCHEDULE

147.20 © Part Time Concession Stand Supervisor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.21 © Asst. Part-time Concession Stand Manager $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.23 © Recreation Building Attendant $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.28 © Recreation Cleaning Supervisor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.28 © Recreation Cleaning  $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.33(d)) Commissioner of Leisure Time Activities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
149.03 Civil Service Commission * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
149.04 ( c) Permanent Part-time Civil Service Secretary $15.61 $21.65 $15.92 $22.08
149.06 (b) Civil Service Legal Advisor $17,650.26 $17,650.26 $18,003.27 $18,003.27
1101.06 Planning Commission * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Board of Zoning Appeals * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
1725.01 (a) Tax Review Board Member * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
1729.02 (b) Director of Taxation $77,662.38 $87,662.38 $79,215.63 $89,415.63
1729.06 (b) Assistant Part-time Tax Clerk $10.00 $17.23 $10.00 $17.57
1929.05 (d) Permanent Part-time Tax Clerk $10.00 $17.23 $10.00 $17.57
171.03 Magistrate Class I $28,387.27 $28,387.27 $28,955.02 $28,955.01
171.035 Magistrate Class II $10,404.00 $14,565.60 $10,612.08 $14,856.91
171.04 Mediator $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
141.15 Full Time Jailer $32,893.29 $43,297.29 $33,551.15 $44,163.23
141.16 Part Time Jailer $15.00 $21.65 $15.00 $22.08
140.02 Building Commissioner $80,799.95 $91,203.95 $82,415.95 $93,028.03
139.093 Part Time Clerks Safety Department 18.26 21.15 18.26 $21.57

*Boards & Commissions effective date of annual $1,200.00 per year ($100.00 per month) shall be May 2, 2016
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121.02 (b) Clerk Of Council $54,900.06 $65,304.06 $55,998.06 $66,610.14
121.03 (b) Assistant Clerk Of Council $41,392.69 $51,796.69 $42,220.54 $52,832.62
121.08 (b) Part Time Assistant Clerk of Council $10.40 $17.23 $10.61 $17.57
131.03 (b) Executive Assistant to the Mayor $62,506.30 $72,910.30 $63,756.42 $74,368.50
131.06 (b) Temporary Clerical $10.40 $17.23 $10.61 $17.57
131.07 (a) C.O.E. Assistant Office Clerk $10.00 $12.63 $10.20 $12.88
131.08 (c ) Commissioner of Admin. Services (H.R.) $70,966.53 $81,370.53 $72,385.86 $82,997.94
131.09 (c ) Clerk of Mayor's Court $52,649.73 $63,053.73 $53,702.73 $64,314.81
131.11 (d) Commissioner of Purchasing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
131.13 © Commissioner of Economic Development $76,157.95 $86,561.95 $77,681.11 $88,293.19
133.02 © Assistant Law Director $39,931.73 $50,335.73 $40,730.37 $51,342.45
133.03 © Administrative Assistant to the Law Director $52,649.73 $63,053.73 $53,702.73 $64,314.81
133.061 © Part Time Assistant Law Director-Class #2 $12,484.80 $31,711.64 $12,734.50 $32,345.88
133.07 (b) Law Department Clerk $10.40 $17.23 $10.61 $17.57
133.062 Assistant Law Director- Class #3 $59,431.78 $69,835.78 $60,620.41 $71,232.49
137.02 (b) Assistant Finance Director $76,537.03 $86,561.28 $78,067.77 $88,292.51
139.01 (b) Director of Public Safety $88,757.95 $99,161.95 $90,533.11 $101,145.19
139.07 © School Crossing Guards $7,828.76 $9,786.46 $7,985.34 $9,982.19
139.11 Safety Forces High Risk Board $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
140.03 (b) Electrical Inspector $21,209.12 $20,385.54 $21,633.30 $20,793.25
140.04 (b) Plumbing Inspector $21,209.12 $20,385.54 $21,633.30 $20,793.25
141.03 (a) Police Chief $93,290.33 $110,160.00 $95,156.14 $112,363.20
141.03 (a) Police Captain $86,506.25 $103,020.00 $88,236.37 $105,080.40
142.07 © Auxiliary Police $13.00 $19.52 $13.26 $19.91
143.03 (a) Fire Chief $93,290.33 $110,160.00 $95,156.14 $112,363.20
143.03 (a) Assistant Fire Chief $86,506.25 $103,020.00 $88,236.37 $105,080.40
145.01 Director of Public Service $88,757.95 $99,161.95 $90,533.11 $101,145.19
145.15 (b) Summer Grass Cutters $10.00 $12.63 $10.20 $12.88
146.08 © Part Time Asst. of Public Prop. (PT Janitors) $10.00 $12.14 $10.20 $12.38
147.01 (g) Commissioners of Parks and Playgrounds * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,224.00 $1,224.00
147.02 © Director of Recreation $80,799.94 $91,203.94 $82,415.94 $93,028.02
147.08 (b) Playground Supervisor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.12 (b) Pool Lifeguard $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.12 (b) Lifeguard w/ Safety Instructor Card W.S.I. $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.13 (b) Front Counter Attendant $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.14 (b) Roving Supervisor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.15 (b) Arts and Crafts Instructor $10.00 $16.89 $10.00 $17.23
147.16 (b) Asst. Arts and Crafts Instructor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.17 (b) Athletic Program Instructor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.18 (b) Part Time Parks and Playground Instructor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
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147.20 © Part Time Concession Stand Supervisor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.21 © Asst. Part-time Concession Stand Manager $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.23 © Recreation Building Attendant $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.28 © Recreation Cleaning Supervisor $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.28 © Recreation Cleaning  $10.00 $15.30 $10.00 $15.61
147.33(d)) Commissioner of Leisure Time Activities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
149.03 Civil Service Commission * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
149.04 ( c) Permanent Part-time Civil Service Secretary $15.61 $21.65 $15.92 $22.08
149.06 (b) Civil Service Legal Advisor $17,650.26 $17,650.26 $18,003.27 $18,003.27
1101.06 Planning Commission * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Board of Zoning Appeals * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
1725.01 (a) Tax Review Board Member * $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
1729.02 (b) Director of Taxation $77,662.38 $87,662.38 $79,215.63 $89,415.63
1729.06 (b) Assistant Part-time Tax Clerk $10.00 $17.23 $10.00 $17.57
1929.05 (d) Permanent Part-time Tax Clerk $10.00 $17.23 $10.00 $17.57
171.03 Magistrate Class I $28,387.27 $28,387.27 $28,955.02 $28,955.01
171.035 Magistrate Class II $10,404.00 $14,565.60 $10,612.08 $14,856.91
171.04 Mediator $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
141.15 Full Time Jailer $32,893.29 $43,297.29 $33,551.15 $44,163.23
141.16 Part Time Jailer $15.00 $21.65 $15.00 $22.08
140.02 Building Commissioner $80,799.95 $91,203.95 $82,415.95 $93,028.03
139.093 Part Time Clerks Safety Department 18.26 21.15 18.26 $21.57

*Boards & Commissions effective date of annual $1,200.00 per year ($100.00 per month) shall be May 2, 2016
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